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INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

fl I ,--J /-, ~ /"': n 

GUN SERIAL # I :7 b l I I cJ. I 6 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF 
j 

,_ '• ...... . 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE 
; 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION ·. ; 

472 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDlE 
.. . i 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION j CJPC'T (µ)) 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT -
500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

545 (BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS+/ •. 5 LBS I 
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560 
I 2LBS MIN 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX ~ ±.~ tft-C:-- '8- ~::;;.-~ 7;}, 
CONT. 

~· 
G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I ~ ~·Y- [/<'/ ~- ,~c;C ~' I') 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I .020 MIN I ' i-t o;.._.U qOd.1.\- 18·- 22.:vCj ~·µ I) FIRING PIN INDENT ,O~ . l 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK ?J-leJ-of., #.1v 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 
~, µ.:cq ~1~ 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND (PASS) FAIL 
~-o2/-0q Kf cPASS> 650 TARGET FAIL 

-

I MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION NI I 
Ill \ MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ~ 
660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 'g-Jl-61 Y?fi& -

670 FINAL INSPECTION ~-),)·~ 1:1 
A)HEADSPACE ; 

+/ •. 5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS ~g ~tf~ Lfl/;47/ ~ ~'t./-O:t IJZ--B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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Profile sws 
Gun Type: Rifle 
Make: Remington 
Note: ems 8/18/2009 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form#F005 
2.5 lbs ini +/- .50 lb 

5.0 '-·-----·----------·------------------------·,rr··----···-. 

4.5 --'-----------·---·---------------------;;rt--·-·-------·· 

4.0 ----"----------;tt------···-- -· 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 

# Peak Force 

2.652 

2 2.710 

3 2.731 

4 2.593 

5 2.787 

.010 .020 .030 

-----

Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up 

0.039 0.023 

0.038 0.022 

0.038 0.022 

0.038 0.022 

0.039 0.022 

.040 

Travel 

// 

Overtravel 

0.031 

0.032 

0.031 

0.031 

0.030 

.050 

Energy To Actuate 

0.036 

0.036 

0.036 

0.035 

0.038 

.060 

Lock Time 
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5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
ems 8/18/2009 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 2.5 lbs after 50 cycles+/- .50 lb 

O.OL·--=-~-----.. ·==-~'---·-=-=----==--·-_-_ic_ ------------------'-------'-----------------
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

1 2.591 0.045 0.028 0.031 0.039 

2 2.548 0.044 0.029 0.032 0.037 

3 2.477 0.044 0.027 0.031 0.037 

4 2.523 0.044 0.027 0.031 0.038 

5 2.541 0.043 0.027 0.031 0.037 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 8/18/2009 11 :06:10 AM 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Make: Remington Trigger: 3.0 lbs ini +/- .75 lb 
Note: ems 8/18/2009 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 --

0.5 

0.0 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

3.231 0.042 0.024 0.029 0.050 

2 3.183 0.042 0.024 0.029 0.050 

3 3.366 0.042 0.024 0.029 0.052 

4 3.293 0.043 0.024 0.029 0.052 

5 3.252 0.041 0.024 0.029 0.050 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Make: Remington Trigger: 3.0 lbs after 20 cycles+/- .75 lb 
Note: ems 811812009 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

-·.-.-.. ·--·--
0.0 

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 

Travel 

----

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

3.359 0.041 0.024 0.029 0.052 

2 3.264 0.041 0.024 0.029 0.049 

3 3.314 0.041 0.023 0.029 0.050 

4 3.277 0.040 0.023 0.030 0.049 

5 3.323 0.040 0.023 0.029 0.049 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 

Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 

Make: Remington Trigger: 4.0 lbs ini +/- 1.0 lb 

Note: ems 8/18/2009 

5.0 . 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

·----
0.0 

.ODO .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

4.399 0.043 0.023 0.026 0.075 

2 4.398 0.042 0.023 0.027 0.068 

3 4.254 0.043 0.023 0.027 0.070 

4 4.369 0.041 0.023 0.027 0.068 

5 4.419 0.042 0.023 0.027 0.070 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Rerningyton Anns Co., Inc .. 8/18/2009 11 :13:05 AM 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 
Make: Remington Trigger: 4.0 lbs after 20 cycles+/- 1.0 lb 
Note: ems 8/18/2009 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 ----------+/---------·----------

3.5 

3.0 

p 
0 

~ 25 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

1 4.175 0.043 0.025 0.027 0.067 

2 4.343 0.043 0.024 0.027 0.070 

3 4.401 0.042 0.024 0.027 0.069 

4 4.330 0.042 0.024 0.027 0.070 

5 4.342 0.042 0.024 0.027 0.069 
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Profile 
Gun Type: 

sws 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 

Make: 
Rifle 
Remington 
ems 8/18/2009 

Trigger: reset to 2.5 lbs +/- .50 for final test 
Note: 

5.0 .. 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 25 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

, ______________ ~-----.. ·~----~ 

0.0 
.ODO .010 .020 .030 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up 

1 2.585 0.045 0.029 

2 2.692 0.047 0.029 

3 2.595 0.046 0.030 

4 2.692 0.046 0.029 

5 2.636 0.046 0.029 

i\ 
), ~ \.,i y 

.040 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.032 

0.032 

0.032 

0.032 

0.032 

.050 

Energy To Actuate 

0.039 

0.041 

0.040 

0.041 

0.041 

.060 

Lock Time 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile SWS Model: M/24 

Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Make: Remington Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs +/- 1.0 lb for target a7 accuracy 
Note: ems 8/18/2009 

5.0 

4.5 ---

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 25 
e 

2.0 

1.5 l--------;-------------i-'1----------~-----------------

1.0 

0.5 --··---------cl----- ---------------- ------·---

0.0 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overt ravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 4.145 0.046 0.028 0.029 0.067 Set Trigger 

2 4.333 0.047 0.028 0.029 0.072 Set Trigger 

3 4.196 0.047 0.028 0.029 0.068 Set Trigger 

4 4.204 0.046 0.028 0.029 0.067 Set Tngger 

5 4.336 0.046 0.028 0.029 0.070 Set Tngger 
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